
 NYS LOW INCOME ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

(LIHEAP) MODEL PLAN 2022-2023 

Attachment 2 

Benefit Matrix 
 

2022-2023 HEAP Heat Included Regular Benefit Levels 

Heat and Eat Benefit $21 

Tier II Benefit $45 

Tier I Benefit $50 

 

 
 

2022-2023 HEAP Direct Heating Regular Base Benefit Levels 

 
 
 
Energy Source 

 

 
 
Base 
Benefit 

 

Vulnerable 
Household 
Member 
$35 

Add-on 

 

Tier I 
Household 
Member 
$41 

Add-on 

Maximum 
Direct 
Heating 
Regular 
With Both 
Add-ons 

 

Utility 
 

$400 
 

$435 
 

$441 
 

$476 

 

Oil, Kerosene, and Propane 
 

$900 
 

$935 
 

$941 
 

$976 

 

Wood, Pellets, Coal, other fuels 
 

$635 
 

$670 
 

$676 
 

$706 

 

 
• Households with a vulnerable member receive an additional $35 in the Regular 

benefit calculation. 

 
• Tier I households receive an additional $41 in the Regular benefit calculation. 

 

 
2022-2023 HEAP Crisis Assistance Benefit Levels 

Electric Heat $585 

Natural Gas and Domestic Utility $585 

Natural Gas Heat $400 

Domestic Utility $185 

Oil, Kerosene, and Propane $900 

Wood, Pellets, Coal, other fuels $635 

 

 

  



 NYS LOW INCOME ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

(LIHEAP) MODEL PLAN 2022-2023 

Attachment 2 

Benefit Matrix 
 

2022-2023 HEAP Cooling Benefit Levels 

Service Minimum Benefit Maximum Benefit 

Fan, Window, or Portable AC Unit $10 $800 

Sleeve Unit $10 $1,000 

 

2022-2023 Heating Equipment Clean & Tune, Repair, and Replacement Levels 

Service Minimum Benefit Maximum Benefit 

Clean and Tune $10 $500 

Heating System Repair $10 $4,000 

Heating System Replace $10 $8,000 

 


