NYS LOW INCOME ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LIHEAP) MODEL PLAN 2022-2023 Attachment 2 Benefit Matrix

2022-2023 HEAP Heat Included Regular Benefit Levels		
Heat and Eat Benefit	\$21	
Tier II Benefit	\$45	
Tier I Benefit	\$50	

2022-2023 HEAP Direct Heating Regular Base Benefit Levels				
Energy Source	Base Benefit	Vulnerable Household Member \$35 Add-on	Tier I Household Member \$41 Add-on	Maximum Direct Heating Regular With Both Add-ons
Utility	\$400	\$435	\$441	\$476
Oil, Kerosene, and Propane	\$900	\$935	\$941	\$976
Wood, Pellets, Coal, other fuels	\$635	\$670	\$676	\$706

- Households with a vulnerable member receive an additional \$35 in the Regular benefit calculation.
- Tier I households receive an additional \$41 in the Regular benefit calculation.

2022-2023 HEAP Crisis Assistance Benefit Levels		
Electric Heat	\$585	
Natural Gas and Domestic Utility	\$585	
Natural Gas Heat	\$400	
Domestic Utility	\$185	
Oil, Kerosene, and Propane	\$900	
Wood, Pellets, Coal, other fuels	\$635	

NYS LOW INCOME ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LIHEAP) MODEL PLAN 2022-2023 Attachment 2 Benefit Matrix

2022-2023 HEAP Cooling Benefit Levels			
Service	Minimum Benefit	Maximum Benefit	
Fan, Window, or Portable AC Unit	\$10	\$800	
Sleeve Unit	\$10	\$1,000	

2022-2023 Heating Equipment Clean & Tune, Repair, and Replacement Levels			
Service	Minimum Benefit	Maximum Benefit	
Clean and Tune	\$10	\$500	
Heating System Repair	\$10	\$4,000	
Heating System Replace	\$10	\$8,000	